
MODEL: TR500
MODEL YEAR: 2015

Item #	 Description	 QTY	 Model Number	 Torque Spec
1	 Front Triangle	 1	 TSTRH-FT	 -
2	 Swingarm	 1	 TSTRH-RT	 -
3	 Rocker Link Left (Welded)	 1	 TSTRH-LK-L	 -
4	 Rocker Link Right (Welded)	 1	 TSTRH-LK-R	 -
5	 Dogbone Link	 1	 TSTRH-RLK	 -
6	 Geo Adjust Chip	 2	 TSTRH-SWS	 -
7	 Linkage Pivot Axle (12mm x 55mm)	 3	 TSRH-LAX	 -
8	 Bearing (32mm x 20mm x 7mm)	 2	 6804-2RS-MAX	 -
9	 Bearing (24mm x 12mm x 6mm)	 6	 6901-2RS	 -
10	 Main Pivot Spacer (20mm x 34mm)	 1	 TSRH-MWS	 -
11	 Linkage Pivot Spacer (12mm x 24mm)	 3	 TSRH-LWS	 -
12	 Linkage Axle Cap (Adjustable Position)	 1	 TSRH-LCP	 -
13	 Linkage Axle Cap (Fixed Position)	 2	 TSRH-TCP	 -
14	 Main Pivot Axle (20mm x 68mm)	 1	 TSRH-MAX	 -
15	 Main Pivot Axle Cap	 1	 TSRH-MCP	 -
16	 Pivot Screw Bolt	 4	 M8 x 16L-M	 10nm
17	 Derailleur Hanger	 1	 TSRH-HG	 -
18	 Dropout Adjust Chip (Left)	 1	 TSRH-EIT-L1	 -
19	 Dropout Adjust Chip (Right)	 1	 TSRH-EIT-R1	 -
20	 Rear Axle	 1	 TSRH-HAX	 14nm
21	 Rear Derailleur Hanger Mounting Screw	 1	 M5 x 10L-R	 3nm
22	 Inside Derailleur Hanger Mounting Screw	 1	 M5 x 10L-M	 3nm
23	 Front Shock Bolt	 1	 TCVC-BT-34L-S	 10nm
24	 Front Shock Screw	 1	 TCVC-M6-S	 10nm
25	 Axle Cap	 1	 TSRH-ENT	 19nm
26	 Cable Grommet	 1	 TCBC-CGR	 -
27	 Rocker Shock Bolt	 1	 TSRH-SBT	 10nm
28	 Fork Bumper	 2	 TSRH-BMP	 -
29	 Fork Bumper Mounting Screw	 4	 M3 x 10L-P-S	 2nm


